
Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-29   Home: 14-7   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 10-12   SEC: 13-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

44 Ashley Boone  . 3 5 5 63-63 203 38 72 15 0 8 43 111  . 5 4 7 17 1 18 2  . 4 0 7 0 2 3-4 455 17 9  . 9 8 1

 8 Lora Pinkerton  . 3 1 1 63-63 209 38 65 13 2 0 17 82  . 3 9 2 10 6 36 1  . 3 5 8 1 3 5-7 66 121 21  . 8 9 9

33 Emily Marino  . 3 0 9 63-63 175 19 54 10 0 5 37 79  . 4 5 1 26 5 31 0  . 4 1 3 0 2 5-5 226 29 2  . 9 9 2

10 Nicole Kreipl  . 3 0 5 63-63 197 29 60 11 0 0 13 71  . 3 6 0 13 0 6 2  . 3 4 6 1 6 3-3 104 141 19  . 9 2 8

12 Jackie Griffin  . 2 9 2 60-60 171 28 50 1 0 0 6 51  . 2 9 8 2 2 65 0  . 3 0 9 0 4 14-15 54 2 3  . 9 4 9

13 Jamie Hirschman  . 2 7 4 63-63 168 23 46 1 0 0 9 47  . 2 8 0 10 0 24 0  . 3 1 5 0 6 10-15 99 7 4  . 9 6 4

32 Jen Lutsi  . 2 4 7 62-62 178 29 44 13 0 2 25 63  . 3 5 4 20 4 32 1  . 3 3 2 3 1 4-5 92 9 3  . 9 7 1

21 Kim Hunter  . 2 2 2 18-8 36 4 8 0 1 0 10 10  . 2 7 8 2 0 10 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 0-0 6 23 3  . 9 0 6

 1 Andrea Zimbardi  . 2 1 6 39-26 88 6 19 2 0 0 8 21  . 2 3 9 7 0 10 0  . 2 7 1 1 3 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

22 Kortney Edge  . 1 8 3 54-35 104 7 19 1 1 0 14 22  . 2 1 2 6 1 13 0  . 2 3 0 2 3 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

 3 Michelle Parks  . 1 6 7 24-0 18 0 3 0 0 0 5 3  . 1 6 7 2 2 6 0  . 3 1 8 0 1 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

 6 Jen Cordero  . 1 1 8 58-58 127 11 15 1 0 0 12 16  . 1 2 6 6 3 26 0  . 1 7 6 0 4 4-4 113 129 13  . 9 4 9

23 Maria DiGrazia  . 0 0 0 33-5 17 8 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 7 0  . 1 0 5 0 0 3-4 11 9 1  . 9 5 2

16 Beth Dieter  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 13 63 4  . 9 5 0

Totals  . 2 6 9 63 1693 240 455 68 4 15 200 576  . 3 4 0 123 24 285 6  . 3 2 6 8 35 51-63 1251 566 83  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 2 6 8 63 1655 237 443 83 9 23 207 613  . 3 7 0 114 15 188 3  . 3 1 8 14 47 25-43 1236 568 110  . 9 4 3

LOB - Team (410), Opp (360). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (14). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (13), Kreipl 4, Marino 4,

Lutsi 3, Boone 2, Opp (11). Picked off - Edge 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Beth Dieter  2 . 6 7 21-19 44 38 30 7/0 2 257.1 263 125 98 60 106 51 5 12  . 2 6 1 5 8 0 8 30

21 Kim Hunter  2 . 8 1 7-5 22 12 4 1/1 0 84.2 99 53 34 17 36 16 3 8  . 2 8 0 3 5 0 0 9

 0 Renise Landry  3 . 5 9 6-5 16 13 7 3/0 0 64.1 61 47 33 34 42 13 1 3  . 2 5 2 7 2 0 5 7

14 Annie Heffernan  5 . 2 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 20 12 8 3 4 3 0 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0 1 1

Totals  2 . 9 0 34-29 63 63 41 12/1 2 417.0 443 237 173 114 188 83 9 23  . 2 6 8 15 15 0 14 47

Opponents  2 . 9 2 29-34 63 63 37 9/3 2 412.0 455 240 172 123 285 68 4 15  . 2 6 9 29 24 1 8 35

PB - Team (4), Marino 4, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Marino (23-40), Dieter (17-27), Landry (4-9), Hunter (3-5), Parks (2-3),

Heffernan (1-2).



Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Michelle Parks 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

22 Kortney Edge 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Andrea Zimbardi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Annie Heffernan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

33 Emily Marino 257 226 29 2  . 9 9 2 3 23 17  . 5 7 5 4 0

44 Ashley Boone 481 455 17 9  . 9 8 1 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Jen Lutsi 104 92 9 3  . 9 7 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jamie Hirschman 110 99 7 4  . 9 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Maria DiGrazia 21 11 9 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Beth Dieter 80 13 63 4  . 9 5 0 2 17 10  . 6 3 0 0 0

12 Jackie Griffin 59 54 2 3  . 9 4 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Jen Cordero 255 113 129 13  . 9 4 9 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Renise Landry 16 2 13 1  . 9 3 8 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0

10 Nicole Kreipl 264 104 141 19  . 9 2 8 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Kim Hunter 32 6 23 3  . 9 0 6 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

 8 Lora Pinkerton 208 66 121 21  . 8 9 9 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1900 1251 566 83  . 9 5 6 21 25 18  . 5 8 1 4 0

Opponents 1914 1236 568 110  . 9 4 3 14 51 12  . 8 1 0 10 0


